
Subject: Re: GENFIT objects in the ROOT Browser
Posted by Anonymous Poster on Wed, 09 Apr 2008 16:29:44 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Hi Sebastian,
       It still doesn't work for me in TBrowser! I loaded the library using the your 'loadRecoLibs.C'
then opened the browser. I can go upto:
 cbmsim->Track->getMom().
As soon as I click on Mag() or px() or any variable it crashes giving the errors like: May be I'm
doing something wrong.
ot [2]
 *** Break *** segmentation violation
Using host libthread_db library "/lib/libthread_db.so.1".
Attaching to program: /proc/4369/exe, process 4369
Failed to read a valid object file image from memory.
done.
done.
[Thread debugging using libthread_db enabled]
[New Thread 16384 (LWP 4369)]
done.
done.
done.
done.
done.
done.
done.
done.
done.
0x40c90788 in waitpid () from /lib/libc.so.6
#1  0x40d188c0 in __DTOR_END__ () from /lib/libc.so.6
#2  0x40c29442 in do_system () from /lib/libc.so.6
#3  0x40ba3c5f in system () from /lib/libpthread.so.0
#4  0x401fa79f in TUnixSystem::Exec ()
   from /misc/cbmsoft/Debian3.1/mar08/fairsoft/tools/root/lib/libCore.so.5.18
#5  0x401fac63 in TUnixSystem::StackTrace ()
   from /misc/cbmsoft/Debian3.1/mar08/fairsoft/tools/root/lib/libCore.so.5.18
#6  0x401f85cc in TUnixSystem::DispatchSignals ()
   from /misc/cbmsoft/Debian3.1/mar08/fairsoft/tools/root/lib/libCore.so.5.18
#7  0x401f63a8 in SigHandler ()
   from /misc/cbmsoft/Debian3.1/mar08/fairsoft/tools/root/lib/libCore.so.5.18
#8  0x401fdefe in sighandler ()
   from /misc/cbmsoft/Debian3.1/mar08/fairsoft/tools/root/lib/libCore.so.5.18
#9  0x40ba2825 in __pthread_sighandler () from /lib/libpthread.so.0
#10 <signal handler called>
#11 0x40e140cc in TStreamerInfo::ReadBuffer<char**> ()
   from /misc/cbmsoft/Debian3.1/mar08/fairsoft/tools/root/lib/libRIO.so
#12 0x40dd46be in TBufferFile::ReadClassBuffer ()
   from /misc/cbmsoft/Debian3.1/mar08/fairsoft/tools/root/lib/libRIO.so
Root >
root [2] .qqqqqq
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